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1 S2 Cash Flow Statement (Direct Method)
2 S3 Annual Revenue Requirement

3 F1a Energy Balance : Energy Input and Cost of Pool Power
4 F4 Income from investments and Non-Tariff Income
5 F5 R&M Expenses
6 F6 Employees' Cost & Provisions
7 F7 Administration & General Expenses
8 F8 Statement of Fixed Assets and Depreciation
9 F9 Capitalization
10 F10 Interest & Finance charges
11 F13 Other Debits
12 F15 Net Prior Period Expenses/Income
13 F16 Contribution Grants & subsidies towards Capital assets
14 F17 Statements of assets not in use
15 F18 Investments in Non business related activities
16 F20 Net Worth of Distribution Companies
17 F21 Consumer Security Deposit
18 F22 Allocation Statement - Retail Supply Business
19 F23 Allocation Statement - Wheeling Business

1

Financial Formats

Summary Formats

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

FORMATS FOR ARR & TARIFF FILING BY POWER UTILITY

Instructions for the Utility:
Electronic copy in the form of CD / Floppy Disc shall also be furnished
These formats are indicative in nature and the utility may align the line items to its 
chart of accounts2
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EY
2023-24

Projection

Cash inflow
Receipts
Tariff collection 1,269.29    
Equity Inflow
Subsidy received from Govt.
Sale of Power / Advance 13.28         
Other Receipts including non-energy collection from consumers 4.00           
Consumer Contribution for Capital works -            
Term Loan Received
Sale of Equipment
FD Matured
Interest received
Dividends
Total Cash Inflow 1,286.56    
Cash Outflow
Equity Reduction
Payment for Power Purchase Cost
Short Term Power Purchase payments (incl. advances)
(Note, if any)

       293.73 

Medium Term Power Purchase payments (incl. advances)
(Note, if any) -            

Long Term Power Purchase payments (Note, if any) 816.93       
Transmision charges 89.49         
Rebate (18.78)        
TDS deposited on power purchase payments
Total payment for power purchase 1,218.92    
Other Payments
Equity Reduction
O&M Expenses        332.12 
Payment to vendors for Repair and Maintenance (Note, if any)
Payment for Capital works
Administration and Other Payments
Fixed Assets Purchased
TDS & Service Tax deposited (Other than TDS deposited on power 
purchase payments) Dividend payment
Income Tax Interest Payment
(a) Loans for Capex
(b) Other than Capex
Electrcity Tax                -   
Fixed Deposit: Debt Service Reserve Account (DSRA)

Yearly
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Cash Flow Statement (Direct Method)

Sl. 
No. Particulars Remarks

Form No. S2

Rs. Crore
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EY
2023-24

Projection

Yearly
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Cash Flow Statement (Direct Method)

Sl. 
No. Particulars Remarks

Form No. S2

Rs. Crore

Refund of consumer contribution for capital works,
(Note, if any)

              -   

Other Finance charges Loan Repayment
(a) For Capex Schemes
(b) Other than Capex
Total Outflow of Cash 1,551.04    
Net cash generation / (Deficit) (264.48)      
Opening Cash and Bank Balance*
Closing Cash and Bank Balance
Notes to Accounts
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EY
2023-24

Projection

Power Purchase (MU) 1,443.69    
Sale of Power (MU) 1,332.24    
Loss %
Distribution 7.72%
Intra State 0.88%
Inter State 3.40%

1 Receipts
a Revenue from tariffs & Miscell. Charges

i) Fixed Charges
ii) Energy Charges (Excluding Misuse Charges)
iii) PPAC
iv) Surcharge for Regulatory Asset (8%)
v) Electricity Duty
vi) Any Other Receipt (Misuse)

b Revenue subsidy from Govt.
Total 1,269.29    

2 Expenditure
a Purchase of Power from Own Stations -            
b Purchase of Power from Other Sources
c Transmission Charges
d O&M Expense 332.12       
g Depreciation 46.28         
h Interest & Finance Charges                -   
i Less: Interest & other expenses capitalised                -   
j Extraordinary Items                -   
k Other (Misc.) - net prior period credit / (charges)                -   

Total     1,546.49 

3 Return as approved / allowed by Commission          83.56 

4 Other Income            4.00 

5 Annual Revenue Requirement (2)+(3)-(4)     1,626.05 

6 Surplus(+) / Shortfall (-) : (1)-(5) before tariff revision       (356.76)

7 Tariff Revision Impact                -   

8 Surplus(+) / Shortfall(-) : (6)-(7) after tariff revision       (356.76)

1,168.09    

Form No. S3

In Rs. Crore

1,269.29    

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Annual Revenue Requirement

Sl. 
No. Particulars Remarks
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% MU

1 Energy Sales
a) LT Sales
b) HT Sales at 11kV
c) HT Sales at 33kV
c) EHT Sales
Total Energy Sales 1,332.24    

2 Distribution Losses
a) Distribution losses at 33kV level above
b) Distribution losses in HT 11kV and LT system 
combined

Total Distribution Losses 7.72% 111.45

3 Energy requirement at T-D boundary
a) 11kV and LT energy requirement combined
b) HT 33kV energy requirement

Total energy requirement at T-D boundary 1443.69

4 Intra-State Transmission Losses 0.88% 12.48

5 Energy requirement of EHT consumers

6
Energy Requirement of Distribution system 
consumers after grossing up for Intra-State 
Transmission losses

1456.17

7 Energy Requirement of Distribution Licensee 1456.17

8 Inter-State Transmission Losses 3.40% 23.12

9 Total Energy Requirement 1479.29

10 Total Energy Available 1443.69

11 Surplus / (Deficit) (Sale of Energy) -35.60

EY 2022-23

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Energy Balance : Energy Input and Cost of Pool Power Form No: F1a

Sl. No. Particulars
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EY
2023-24 Remarks

Projection

A Income from Investment, Fixed & Call Deposits
1 Interest Income from Investment of Statutory Reserves

Sub-Total

B Other Income
1 Interest on loans and Advances to staff
2 Interest on Loans and Advances to Licensee
3 Interest on Loans and Advances to Lessors
4 Interest on Advances to Suppliers / Contractors
5 Income from Trading (other than Electricity)
6 Gain on Sale of Fixed Assets
7 Income / Fee / Collection against staff welfare activities
8 Miscellaneous receipts
9 Misc. charges from consumers - LPSC

10 Surcharge on Non Payment of subsidy by Govt
11 Others, if any

Sub-Total
Total 4.00

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Sl. 
No. Particulars

Income from investments and Non-Tariff Income Form No: F4

Rs. in Crore
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EY
2023-24 Remarks

Projection

1 Sub-station
i) Owned
ii) Outsourced

2 Transformer other than installed in substation
3 Building
4 Civil Works
5 Other Works

a) Electric Meters
b) Repair & Maintenance - Underground Cables
c)

6 Lines, Cables Networks etc.
7 Vehicles
8 Furniture and Fixtures
9 Office Equipments
10 Spare Inventory for maintaining Transformer 

redundancy
11 Sub station maintenance by private agencies

Total          72.90 

Note: This amount of Rs. 72.90 Crore is inclusive of Repair & Maintenance and 
Administration & General Expenses

As per Business 
Plan Regulation, 
2023 and SOR 
issued in April, 

2023

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Sl. 
No. Particulars

Operation & Maintenance Expenditure Form No: F5

Rs. in Crore
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EY
2023-24 Remarks

Projection

A. Employee Strength (Numbers) (working)
Working Strength at the beginning of the year

B Employee's Cost
Establishment Expenses

1 Salaries 67.64         
-            

2 Dearness Allowance 47.04         
-            

3 Other Allowances & Relief -            
a) HRA 10.61         
b) OTHER ALLOWANCES 1.53           
c) HONORARIUM / OVERTIME -            
d) TRAVELLING / CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE 6.70           

-            
4 Medical Expenses Reimbursement -            

-            
5 Leave Travel Assistance 0.13           

-            
6 Fee & Honorarium 0.00           

-            

7 Incentives / Awards Including that in Partnership 
Project (Specify Items)

-            

-            
8 Earned Leave Encashment 5.56           

-            
9 Tuition Fee Reimbursement -            

-            
10 Leave Salary Contribution -            

-            

11 Payment under Workman's Compensation And 
Gratuity

-            

-            
12 Subsidised Electricity to Employees 0.46           

-            
13 Staff Welfare Expenes -            

-            
13 Any Other Item 12.91         

As per Business 
Plan Regulation, 
2023 and SOR 

issued in April, 2023

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Employee Cost and Provisions Form No: F6

Rs. in Crore

Sl. No. Particulars Value 
of GFA
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EY
2023-24 Remarks

Projection
Sl. No. Particulars Value 

of GFA

TOTAL B        152.60 

C Apprentice And Other Training Expenses -            

D Payment / Contribution to PF Staff Pension and 
Gratuity

-            

1 Terminal Benefits -            
a) Provident Fund Contribution 1.59           
b) Provision for PF Fund-Invested -            
c) Provision for PF Fund-Not Invested -            
d) Pension payments 95.00         
e) Gratuity Payment 6.92           
f) Others -            

2 Any Other Items 1.77           
-            

TOTAL D        105.28 

E BONUS / EX-gratia 1.34           

F Grand Total        259.22 

G Chargeable to Construction Works                -   

H Balance Item 'F' Appropriate for (F)-(G)        259.22 

P-14014/2/2023-Power Deptt.
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EY
2023-24 Remarks

Projection

A Administration Expenses
1 Rent, rates and taxes (other than all taxes on Income & Profit)
2 Insurance of employees, assets, legal liability
3 Revenue stamp expense account
4 Telephone, Postage, Telegram, Internal Charges
5 Incentive & Award to Employees/Outsiders
6 Consultancy Charges
7 Technical Fee
8 Other Professional Charges
9 Coneyance and Travel (Vehicle Hiring, running)
10 DERC Licence Fee
11 Plant & Machinery
12 Security / Service charges Paid to Outside Agencies
13 Regulatory Expenses
14 Ombudsman Expenses
15 Consumer Forum
16 Any Other

B Employee's Cost
1 Fee & Subscriptions Books And Periodicals
2 Printing & Stationery

3 Advertisement Expenses (Other than purchase related) Exhibition 
and Demo

4 Contribution / Donations to Outside Institure / Association
5 Electricity Charges to Officers
6 Water Charges
7 Any Study-As per requiements
8 Miscellaneous Expenes
9 Public Interaction Programme
10 Any Other Expenses

C Legal Charges
D Auditor's Fee
E Freight-Material Related Expenses
F Departmental Charges
G Total Charges                -   
H Total Charges chargeable to Capital Works
I Total Charges chargeable to Revenue Expenses

Note: The Administration & General Expenses is included in O&M Expenses in Form F5.

As per Business 
Plan 

Regulation, 
2023 and SOR 
issued in April, 

2023

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Administration & General Expenses Form No: F7

Rs. in Crore

Sl. No. Particulars
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At Begning 
of Year

Addition 
During 
Year

Adjust-
ments & 

Deduction

At End of 
Year

Rate of 
Depreciation

At Begning 
of Year

Addition 
During 
Year

Adjust- 
ments & 

Deduction

At End 
Of Year

At The 
begning of 

Year

At the End 
of Year

1 Land & Land rights
2 Building and Civil Works

Others 1
Others 2
Others 3
Sub-Total

3 Line Cable Networks etc.
Towers, ploes, fixtures, 
overhead conductors, devices
Transformers
Switchgears, Control gear & 
Protection
Batteries
Others

4 Communication equipment
5 Meters
6 Vehicles
7 Furniture & fixtures
8 Office Equipments
9 Assets taken over & pending 

final valuation
10 Any other items

Total (1 to 10) 1,243.63  137.81  -           1,381.44  3.60% 735.32     46.28    -           781.61  508.31     599.83     

Fixed Assets and Provision for Depreciation Form No: F8

Rs. in Crore

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Sl. 
No. Particulars

Ensuing Year - FY 2023-24
Gross Fixed Assets Provision For Depreciation Net Fixed Asset

P-14014/2/2023-Power Deptt.
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S. 
No.

Name of 
Division

Scheme 
No. Description of Scheme Remarks

Municipal Consumer
1 UG Cable 11 kV           8.81 -            
2 Installation of Distribution Transformer         10.00 -            
3 Capacity enhancement of LT substation           2.00 -            
4 Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme (RDSS)       117.00 -            

137.81     -            

Total Capitalization for FY 2023-24 137.81     

Total

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Format for Capitalization for FY 2023-24 Form No: F9

Amount to be 
Capitalized 
(in Crore)

Rs. in Crore
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EY
2023-24 Remarks

Projected

A I Administration Expenses
1 PFC
2 Bond
3 Bank / FIIs
4 APDRP
5 Any Other

Total of I -           

II Interest on Working Capital Loans Or Short Term Loans

Total of A: I + II

B Employee's Cost
1 Fee And Subscriptions Books And Periodicals
2 Printing And Stationery
3 Advertisement Expenses (Other Than Purchase Related) 

Exhibition & Demo.
4 Contributions/Donations To Outside Institute/Association
5 Electricity Charges To Offices
6 O&M Cost 332.12      

Total of B 332.12      

C Grand Total Of Interest & Finance Charges: A + B 332.12      

D
Less: Interest & Finance Charges Chargeble to Capital 
Account -           

E Frieght - Material Related Expenses -           

F
Net Total Of Interest & Finance Charges : For Revenue 
Account: C-D 332.12      

Sl. No.

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Particulars

Interest & Finance Charges Form No: F10

Rs. in Crore
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Form No: F13

Remarks
Additions 
during the 

Year

Capitalized 
during the 

year

Balance at 
the end of 
the Year

1 Consumer Contribution 
Towards Cost Of Capital 
Assets

26.88           -            -              26.88         

2 Sub-Total 26.88           -            -              26.88         

3 Subsidies Towards Cost 
Of Capital Asset -               -            -              -             

4 Grant Towards Cost Of 
Capital Assets -               -            -              -             

5 Sub-Total -               -            -              -             

Total            26.88                -                   -            26.88 

Balance at 
the 

beginning of 
the year

Ensuing Year FY 2023-24

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Rs. in Crore

Sl. 
No. Particulars

Contributions, Grants and subsidies towards Cost of Capital Assets
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EY
2023-24 Remarks

Projection

A Current Assets, Loans and Advances 0.00
Sundry Debtors
Inventories
Cash and Bank Balances
Loans and Advances

B Current Liabilities and Provisions 0.00
Current Liabilities

Provisions

C NET CURRENT ASSETS = (A - B) -             

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Current Assets & Liabilities Form No: F15

Rs. in Crore

Sl. No. Particulars
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EY
2023-24 Remarks

Projection

Original Cost of FA 1,381.44    
Add: CWIP -            
Add: Net Current Asset -            
Less: Depriciation 46.28         
Less: Loan Long term Outstanding -            
Less: CSD -            
Less: SLD -            
Less: Consumer Contribution -            

Net Worth -            
Additional Capital Infusion during the 
year / dividend payment -            

Total Net Worth 1,335.16    

Reconciliation with 
Audited Accounts of the 
Year (Please mention 
Exact Note / Schedule 

for the Audited 
Accounts), if available

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Net Worth of Distribution Companies Form No: F16

Rs. in Crore

Sl. No. Particulars
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Form No: F17

Rs. in Crore
EY

2023-24
Projected

Expenditure
A Power Purchase Cost
B O&M Expenses 205.91
D Depreciation 35.64
E ROCE 60.16
F Income tax 0.00
G Other Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00
H Less: Non Tatiff Income -1.60
I Income from other business 0.00
J ARR 300.11

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Wheeling Business

Allocation Statement - Revenue Requirement (for the year)
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Form No: F18

Rs. in Crore
EY

2023-24
Projection

Expenditure
A Power Purchase Cost 1168.09
B O&M Expenses 126.21
D Depreciation 10.65
E ROCE 23.40
F Income tax 0.00
G Other Miscellaneous Expenses (Carrying Cost) 0.00
H Total ARR 1328.34
I Less: Non Tatiff Income 2.40
J Income from other business 0.00
K ARR 1325.94

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Retail Business

Allocation Statement - Revenue Requirement (for the year)
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Form No: F20

Ensuing Year
2023-24

No of Schemes
Cost in Rs. Crs.
No of Schemes
Cost in Rs. Crs.
No of Schemes
Cost in Rs. Crs.
No of Schemes
Cost in Rs. Crs.
No of Schemes 3
Cost in Rs. Crs. 137.81
No of Schemes 3
Cost in Rs. Crs. 137.81
No of Schemes
Cost in Rs. Crs.
No of Schemes
Cost in Rs. Crs.
No of Schemes
Cost in Rs. Crs.
No of Schemes
Cost in Rs. Crs.
No of Schemes
Cost in Rs. Crs.
% Approval
(Cost Only) 100.00%

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Investment Plan - Master

Category Status

EHV Schemes
Submission

Approval

Distribution 
Schemes

Submission

Approval

Other 
Schemes

Submission

Approval

Total Schemes

Deposit 
Schemes

Submission

Approval

Total

Approved in Tariff Order

Actual Submitted in True-up

Approved in True-up

P-14014/2/2023-Power Deptt.
1103682/2023/Power Deptt.

138/143



Energy 
Input (MU)

Energy Billed 
to the 

Consumer 
(MU)

Distribution 
Loss (MU)

Amount 
Billed* 

(Rs. Cr.)

Average 
Billing 
Rate 

(Rs./Unit)

Amount 
Realized* 
(Rs./Cr.)

Average 
Realization 

Rate 
(Rs./Unit)

Unit 
Realized 

(MU)

AT&C 
Loss (%)

1 NDMC Area 1443.69 1332.24 7.72% 1269.29 9.53 1266.75 9.51 1329.57 7.90%

* Amount Billed and realized is excluding Electricity Tax 

Form No: F21

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

District-wise AT&C Losses

Sl. 
No. Particular

Projected (Ensuing Year) - 2023-24
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Projection of 
Sales (MU)

Total No. of 
Consumers (Nos.)

Connected load 
(KW)

1 Domestic
1.1 Domestic 283.93 36201 188319.00
1.1.1 Upto 2 KW Connected Load 85.96 20272 37125.27

0-200 10.79 11258 11233.69

201-400 17.71 5377 7563.17

401-800 26.00 2791 6856.04

801-1200 14.12 565 2548.28

Above 1200 17.35 281 8924.09

1.1.2 Between 2 KW to 5 KW Connected Load 43.62 8410 48078.91
0-200 3.73 3725 10961.96

201-400 7.23 2444 9429.16

401-800 12.68 1577 11467.57

801-1200 7.98 447 6115.68

Above 1200 11.98 217 10104.55

1.1.3 Between 5 KW to 15 KW Connected Load 55.16 6471 45775.88
0-200 2.41 1572 9590.52

201-400 4.88 2041 9323.83

401-800 10.27 1616 10981.68

801-1200 8.53 608 5419.96

Above 1200 29.07 634 10459.90

1.1.4 Between 15 KW to 25 KW Connected Load 14.26 584 10613.94
0-200 0.31 62 1079.83

201-400 0.28 47 758.52

401-800 0.84 116 1747.16

801-1200 1.12 96 1367.54

Above 1200 11.71 263 5660.89

1.1.5 Above 25 KW Connected Load 84.93 464 46724.99
0-200 1.77 18 2000.21

201-400 0.21 10 515.17

401-800 0.25 26 958.01

801-1200 0.37 20 747.61

Above 1200 82.33 390 42503.99

1.2 Single Delivery Point on 11 KV CGHS
0-200
201-400
401-800
801-1200
Above 1200

1.3 Hospital 
1.4 Worship
1.4 DVB Staff
1.5 Misuse (Domestic)

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

EY 2023-24
Projection

Form No: F22

S. 
No. Consumer Category

Projection of Sales, Customers & Connected Load for 
Metered Consumers
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Projection of 
Sales (MU)

Total No. of 
Consumers (Nos.)

Connected load 
(KW)

EY 2023-24
ProjectionS. 

No. Consumer Category

1.6 Theft (Domestic)
2 Non Domestic 986.17 18412 595735.01

2.1 Non Domestic (Low
Tension) 266.84 17883 195736.00

2.1.1 Single Phase (<=10KW) 77.97 13814 42760.09

2.1.2 Three Phase (>10kw to <=100kw) 188.86 4069 152975.91

Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)

2.2 Mix Load (High Tension)
– Sanction Load >100kw 719.34 529 399999.00

2.2.1 Supply 11kv(HT) 454.66 241 273553.46

Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)

2.2.2 Supply on LT (400 Volt, where supply is given
from NDMC sub-station) 4.61 5 1047.35

Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)
Peak Hours (ToD)
Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)
Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)

2.2.3 where applicant provides built up space for sub-
stations 260.07 283 125398.19

Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)

3 Small Industrial
Power(SIP) 0.03 11 27.50

4 Public Lighting 7.78 66 1638.50
5 Delhi Metro Rail Corporation(DMRC) 40.81 1 0.00
5.1 DMRC (66KV)

Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)

6 Temporary Connection
more or equal to 16 days 13.34 1557 9852.50

7 Others
0-200
201-400
401-800
801-1200
Above 1200

8 JJ Cluster (Flat Rate) 0.16 743 0.00
Grand Total 1332.24 56991 795572.50
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Total No. of 
Consumers

Connected 
load Sales Fixed 

Charges
Variable 
Charges

Revenue 
Fixed 

Charges

Revenue 
Variable 
Charges

Total 
Revenue

(Nos.) (KW) (MU) (Rs./KW) (Rs./KW) (Rs. Cr) (Rs. Cr) (Rs. Cr)
1 Domestic
1.1 Domestic 36201 188319.00 283.93 25.83 196.31 222.14

1.1.1 Upto 2 KW Connected Load 20272 37125.27 85.96 0.89 51.87 52.76

0-200 11258 11233.69 10.79 20.00 3.00 0.27 3.24 3.51
201-400 5377 7563.17 17.71 20.00 4.50 0.18 7.97 8.15
401-800 2791 6856.04 26.00 20.00 6.50 0.16 16.90 17.07
801-1200 565 2548.28 14.12 20.00 7.00 0.06 9.88 9.94
Above 1200 281 8924.09 17.35 20.00 8.00 0.21 13.88 14.10

1.1.2 Between 2 KW to 5 KW 
Connected Load 8410 48078.91 43.62 2.88 27.79 30.68

0-200 3725 10961.96 3.73 50.00 3.00 0.66 1.12 1.78
201-400 2444 9429.16 7.23 50.00 4.50 0.57 3.25 3.82
401-800 1577 11467.57 12.68 50.00 6.50 0.69 8.25 8.93
801-1200 447 6115.68 7.98 50.00 7.00 0.37 5.59 5.96
Above 1200 217 10104.55 11.98 50.00 8.00 0.61 9.59 10.19

1.1.3 Between 5 KW to 15 KW 
Connected Load 6471 45775.88 55.16 5.49 38.82 44.32

0-200 1572 9590.52 2.41 100.00 3.00 1.15 0.72 1.87
201-400 2041 9323.83 4.88 100.00 4.50 1.12 2.19 3.31
401-800 1616 10981.68 10.27 100.00 6.50 1.32 6.68 8.00
801-1200 608 5419.96 8.53 100.00 7.00 0.65 5.97 6.62
Above 1200 634 10459.90 29.07 100.00 8.00 1.26 23.26 24.51

1.1.4 Between 15 KW to 25 KW 
Connected Load 584 10613.94 14.26 2.55 10.91 13.46

0-200 62 1079.83 0.31 200.00 3.00 0.26 0.09 0.35
201-400 47 758.52 0.28 200.00 4.50 0.18 0.13 0.31
401-800 116 1747.16 0.84 200.00 6.50 0.42 0.55 0.97
801-1200 96 1367.54 1.12 200.00 7.00 0.33 0.78 1.11
Above 1200 263 5660.89 11.71 200.00 8.00 1.36 9.36 10.72

1.1.5 Above 25 KW Connected 
Load 464 46724.99 84.93 14.02 66.91 80.93

0-200 18 2000.21 1.77 250.00 3.00 0.60 0.53 1.13
201-400 10 515.17 0.21 250.00 4.50 0.15 0.09 0.25
401-800 26 958.01 0.25 250.00 6.50 0.29 0.16 0.45
801-1200 20 747.61 0.37 250.00 7.00 0.22 0.26 0.48
Above 1200 390 42503.99 82.33 250.00 8.00 12.75 65.86 78.61

1.2 Single Delivery Point on 11 
KV CGHS
0-200
201-400
401-800
801-1200
Above 1200

1.3 Hospital 
1.4 Worship
1.4 DVB Staff
1.5 Misuse (Domestic)
1.6 Theft (Domestic)
2 Non Domestic 18412 595735.01 986.17 178.72 818.76 997.48

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

Revenue from Proposed Tariff & Charges Form No: F23

S. No. Consumer Category

Ensuing Year 2023-24
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Total No. of 
Consumers

Connected 
load Sales Fixed 

Charges
Variable 
Charges

Revenue 
Fixed 

Charges

Revenue 
Variable 
Charges

Total 
Revenue

S. No. Consumer Category

Ensuing Year 2023-24

2.1 Non Domestic (Low
Tension) 17883 195736.00 266.84 58.72 207.32 266.04

2.1.1 Single Phase (<=10KW) 13814 42760.09 77.97 250 6.00 12.83 46.78 59.61

2.1.2 Three Phase (>10kw to
<=100kw) 4069 152975.91 188.86 250 8.50 45.89 160.53 206.43

Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)

2.2 Mix Load (High Tension)
– Sanction Load >100kw 529 399999.00 719.34 120.00 611.44 731.44

2.2.1 Supply 11kv(HT) 241 273553.46 454.66 250 8.50 82.07 386.46 468.53
Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)

2.2.2
Supply on LT (400 Volt, 
where supply is given
from NDMC sub-station)

5 1047.35 4.61 250 8.50 0.31 3.92 4.23

Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)
Peak Hours (ToD)
Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)
Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)

2.2.3
where applicant provides 
built up space for sub-
stations

283 125398.19 260.07 250 8.50 37.62 221.06 258.68

Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)

3 Small Industrial
Power(SIP) 11 27.50 0.03 250 7.75 0.01 0.02 0.03

4 Public Lighting 66 1638.50 7.78 250 6.25 0.49 4.86 5.35

5 Delhi Metro Rail 
Corporation(DMRC) 1 0.00 40.81 250 6.25 0.00 25.51 25.51

5.1 DMRC (66KV)
Peak Hours (ToD)
Off-Peak Hours (ToD)

6 Temporary Connection
more or equal to 16 days 1557 9852.50 13.34 2.531 13.22 15.75

7 Others
0-200
201-400
401-800
801-1200
Above 1200

8 JJ Cluster (Flat Rate) 743 0.00 0.16 175 0.16 2.87 3.03
Grand Total 56991 795572.50 1332.24 207.74 1061.55 1269.29

P-14014/2/2023-Power Deptt.
1103682/2023/Power Deptt.

143/143


